Village of Gresham Public Parks and Sports Facility USE FORM and RELEASE OF LIABILITY & INDEMINIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Application must be submitted **prior** to requested use)

Village of Gresham Village Clerk P.O. Box 50, Gresham, WI 54128 (715) 787-3990 or (715) 787-3244

Date of Application:

Name of Organization or Person:
Primary Contact for Organization:
Secondary Contact for Organization:
Name of Person Filing Application:
Position W/in Organization:
Home Phone: ()Business Phone: ()
Address:
Day(s) Requested: Mon / Tues / Wed / Thurs / Fri / Sat / Sun Date: From To
Type of Activity: Exact Time of Event:
Supervisor of Activity: Phone: ()
Area or Shelter Desired:
Fund Raisers (Indicate Type):
Insurance Carrier:
Policy #:
Will Food/Beverages be Served?: Yes No If yes, what?

The UNDERSIGNED, for himself/herself and on behalf of the above named group, does hereby agree to protect, indemnify, save and keep harmless, the Village of Gresham, its elected and appointed officials, employees and volunteers and others working on behalf of the Village of Gresham from any and all claims, demands, suits or loss, including all costs connected therewith, and for any damages which may be asserted, claimed or recovered against or from the Village of Gresham, its elected and appointed officials, employees, volunteers or others working on behalf of the Village of Gresham, is elected and appointed officials, employees, volunteers or others working on behalf of the Village of Gresham, by reason of personal injwy, including bodily injwy or death and/or property damage, including loss of use thereof, which arises out of or is in any way connected or associated with this contract.

1 do hereby certify that, in representation of the above named group, 7 have received a copy of the rules and regulations governing use of Village of Gresham property and that 7 have read and will observe all rules and regulations.

Applicant's Signature

Date

(For Office Use Only)

Approved:

Scheduler